#### 505230196 12/11/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5276966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SMARTOWER SYSTEMS, LLC	11/09/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMART TOWER SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	1 FAIRHOLM AVENUE
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61603

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15077390

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: JALawrence@dickinsonwright.com

**Correspondent Name:** STEVEN C. HURLES

Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63365-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. HURLES
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Hurles/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Smart Tower Name Change#page1.tif source=Smart Tower Name Change#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047786 FRAME: 0580**

505230196

Form LLC-5.25	tilinois	FILE (5)81062	
Form & & & W W W & & & W July 2017	Limited Liability Company Act	This space for use by Secretary of State.	
Secretary of State	Articles of Amendment	accionate and a second a second and a second a second and	
Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdrivelllinois.com Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this	Type or print clearly.  Filing Fee: \$150  Approved:	NOV 1 6 2017	
filing will be void.		The state of the s	
2. Articles of Amendment effective of the file date		Month, Day, Year	
□ a) Admission of a new mana □ b) Withdrewal of a manager □ c) Change in address of the dress, a P.O. Box alone o □ d) Change of registered ager to P.O. Box alone or C/O.  ☑ e) Change in the Limited Lia	office at which the records required by Section r C/O is unacceptable) at and/or registered agent's office (give new naming unacceptable) billity Company's name (give new name below) tion (state perpetual or date of dissolution below series (fee \$400, see NOTE)	n 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new ad- e and/or address below, address change	
	r with the authority of manager are required to I	be reported.	
Additional information:	×		
**New name of LLC (as changed):	Smart Tower Systems, LLC		
1204 HORRO OF THE CONTROL OF THE STATE	The name as changed must contain the words	Limited Liability Company, LLC or L.L.C.	

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois, July 2017  $\pm$  1  $\pm$  LLC 11.18

(continued)

#### LLC-5.25

- 4. The amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated: November 9 2017

Wear Year

Signature

Daniel M Ludolph

Name and Title (type or print)

Rohn Management, Inc.

If applicant is signing for a company or other entity, state name of company or entity.

#### NOTE:

The following paragraph is adopted when Item 3g is checked:

The operating agreement provides for the establishment of one or more series. When the company has filed a Certificate of Designation for each series, which is to have limited liability pursuant to Section 37-40 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the Limited Liability Company generally or any other series thereof, and unless otherwise provided in the operating agreement, none of the debts, liabilities, obligations or expenses incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to this company generally or any other series thereof shall be enforceable against the assets of such series.

PATENT REEL: 047786 FRAME: 0582

**RECORDED: 12/11/2018**